Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pacific Asset Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: → No Name: → No Name: → No Name: → No		
Individual(s)	Internal Address: Street Address: 3/29 North 29 Avenue City: Hollywood State: Florida Country: U.S.A. zip: 3020 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship I assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
75/583,874 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing $SHINEOFF$	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name. Robert M. Schwartz	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: ONE (1)		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.8(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_4/0, 00		
Street Address: <u>P.O.</u> Box 22/470	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ Credit CALS		
City: Hollywood	8, Payment Information:		
State FLorida Zip. 33022 Phone Number: 954-924-0707 Fax Number: 954-924-0717 Email Address: TRADEMARK@ PATENT Micanic (Deposit Account Number		
9. Signature:	04/11/2012		
Signatufre/ ROBERT M. SCHWARTZ, ESQ. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.		

Documents to be recorded (including cover shoot) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004754 FRAME: 0844 10-16-2002

RECOR Form PTO-1594 **DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE** 102250871 (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TR. OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies); -12-02 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Palladio Resuly Group Pacific Asset Corporation internal Address:_ Association Individual(s) Street Address: 3129 North 29th Avenue General Partnership Limited Partnership Florida City: Hollywood State: FL Zip: 33020 Corporation-State Other ___ Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🛂 No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Merger Corporation-State Florida Security Agreement Change of Name Other If essigned is not domicted in the United States, a domestic Cr Other_ representative designation is attached: Yes W No (Designations must be a separate document from opaignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No September 5, 2002 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/583,874 Additional number(s) attached 🖵 Yes 🔽 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Cleary & Komen, LLP Name: \$40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: If check is not attached, Street Address: 600 Pennsylvania Ave., SE Suite 200 please charge account No. 02-4500. City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20003 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by de DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is copy of the original document. J. Michael Cleary Sept<u>ember</u>

> 40.00 Am documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

10/16/2002 DBYRNE Name of Person Signing

01 FC:8521

TRADEMARK REEL: 004754 FRAME: 0845 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

AFFIDAVIT TO CORRECT ASSIGNEE IN RECORDED ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

STATE	OF I	LORIDA	,
COUNTY	OF	BROWARD	•

I Philip Solomon state as follows:

- 1. I am the managing member of PB Group LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company and I am knowledgeable about all facts herein.
- 2. Since at least as early as September 5, 2002 I have been the managing member of PB Group LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company which operates in Florida under the trade name PALLADIO BEAUTY GROUP.
- 3. Attached to this Affidavit is a document entitled ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION between Pacific Asset Corporation and Palladio Beauty Group, a Florida corporation, executed September 5, 2002 for the mark SHINE OFF, U.S. Trademark Application No. 75/583,8/4 hereinafter referred to as the SHINE OFF Assignment. This document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at REEL: 002599 Frame 0229 on September 12, 2002.
- 4. The SHINE OFF Assignment contains an error in the name and entity type of the Assignee, which inadvertently listed the assignee under the trade name as a Florida corporation. The Assignee should have been PB Group LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
- 5. I respectfully request a change be made in the records of the United States Trademark Office to show the correct Assigned of the mark SHINE OFF, U.S. Trademark Application No. 75/583,874 (now U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,663,573) as PB Group LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.

Name: Philip Solomon Sworn and subscribed before me on	1-2012 [date], by
me/ produced (name), who identification and who took an oath.	is personally known to [document] as
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA	Marthy Rumana Marthy Rumana Marthy Marthy Towner Marthy and
Name: (N) (NATA PAINTE) Commission No. (N) & 1 had be a superior (N)	Winds And a Words was

TRADEMARK REEL: 004754 FRAME: 0846 JUN-25-28/2 11:44

Cleany & KOHEN

+1 262 575 4716 P.84/11

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Whereas Pacific Asset Corporation, a Florida corporation, of 3129 North 29th Avenue. Hollywood, Plorida 33020, is the owner of one mark for which registration is currently pending in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, namely, Serial No. 75/583,874, filed November 5, 1998, for the mark SHINE OFF; and

and Whereas Pulladio Beauty Group, a Florida corporation, of 3129 North 29th Avenue, flollywood, Florida 33020, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Pacific Asset Corporation does hereby assign into the said Palladlo Beauty Group, all of its right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the application thereof, including that portion of the business of the applicant to which the mark pertains, which is ongoing and existing, including the good will of the business connected with that potion to which the mark pertains. Pacific Asset Corporation does not make any representations.

PACIFIC ASSET CORPORATION

Leo Ghitis, Fresident

Date 2/2/07

RECORDED: 09/12/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002599 FRAME: 0230

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004754 FRAME: 0847

RECORDED: 04/11/2012